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CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES
SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEET C210.

CONSTRUCT ADA CURB RAMP WITH
TRUNCATED DOME TEXTURING, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DRAWINGS F-206 AND
F206B ON SHEET C901. SEE SHEETS C240 - C245
FOR GRADING DETAILS.
CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY DROP, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DRAWING F-208A ON
SHEET C902. SEE SHEETS C231 - C234 FOR
GRADING DETAILS.
CONSTRUCT ASPHALT PAVING, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DRAWINGS F-201 AND
F-209 ON SHEETS C901.
CONSTRUCT HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING,
SEE STANDARD DETAIL 2 ON SHEET C903.
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE WALK, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DETAIL F-205 ON SHEET
C901.
CONSTRUCT STANDARD CURB, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DETAIL F-203 ON SHEET
C901.
INSTALL BOLLARDS, SEE STANDARD DETAIL 1
ON SHEET C903.
CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL, SEE RETAINING
WALL GRADING DETAIL ON SHEETS C270-C273.
INSTALL SIGN(S) AND SQUARE TUBE
BREAKAWAY POST.  SEE SIGN POST TABLE AND
SIGN TYPE TABLE, THIS SHEET.  SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DETAILS F-217, F-217A,
AND F-217B ON SHEET C902.
REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN(S) AND POST.  SEE
SIGN POST TABLE AND SIGN TYPE TABLE, THIS
SHEET.  SEE CITY OF FLORENCE STANDARD
DETAILS F-217, F-217A, AND F-217B ON SHEET
C902.
CONSTRUCT 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPING PER
DETAIL ON SHEET C903.
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CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES
SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEET C210.

CONSTRUCT ADA CURB RAMP WITH
TRUNCATED DOME TEXTURING, SEE CITY OF
FLORENCE STANDARD DRAWINGS F-206 AND
F206B ON SHEET C901. SEE SHEETS C240 - C245
FOR GRADING DETAILS.
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FLORENCE STANDARD DRAWING F-208A ON
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FLORENCE STANDARD DETAILS F-217, F-217A,
AND F-217B ON SHEET C902.
REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN(S) AND POST.  SEE
SIGN POST TABLE AND SIGN TYPE TABLE, THIS
SHEET.  SEE CITY OF FLORENCE STANDARD
DETAILS F-217, F-217A, AND F-217B ON SHEET
C902.
CONSTRUCT 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPING PER
DETAIL ON SHEET C903.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12



C231

RH
O

DO
DE

N
DR

O
N

 A
RB

O
R

PL
AN

N
ED

 U
N

IT
 D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T

FL
O

RE
N

CE
, O

R
AP

IC
 F

LO
RE

N
CE

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S,

 L
LC

D
RI

VE
W

AY
 D

ET
AI

L 
KE

Y

2021-09-10

PERMIT SET

19555

700, 1900, 3800

JTE, TEG, ZMS, JKG

AJM

PC 20 07 PUD 01 & PC 20 08 SUB 01

P:
\1

95
55

-F
LO

R
EN

C
E 

M
AS

TE
R

 P
LA

N
\C

AD
\0

1 
C

O
R

E\
C

D
\1

95
55

-D
R

IV
EW

AY
 D

ET
AI

LS
.D

W
G

DESIGNED BY

CHECKED BY

REVISIONS

PUBLISH DATE

ISSUED FOR

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT INFORMATION

J U N E  1 6 ,  2 0 11J E S S E  T .  E ME R S ON

70657PE

EXPIRES: 12/31/21

OREGON

ENGINEER

RE
GIS

TERED PROFESSIONAL

PROJECT #

LAND USE #

DESIGNED BY

CHECKED BY

TAX LOT(S)

N

EW

S
SCALE: 1" =

0
FT

50'

50 100

BE
LL

R
O

SE
 L

N

W
IN

D
SO

N
G

 L
P

WINDSONG LP

FAIR
 SKY LN

EVENING GLOW LN

DAPPLED DAWN LN

CORAL MIST LN

BE
LL

R
O

SE
 L

N

WINDSONG LP

AU
TU

M
N

 G
O

LD
 L

N

R
H

O
D

O
D

EN
D

R
O

N
 D

R
.

AU
TU

M
N 

G
O

LD
 L

N

SIANO LP

35TH  ST

DWY A
C232

DWY B
C232

DWY C
C232

DWY D
C232

DWY E
C233

DWY F
C233

DWY G
C233

DWY H
C233

DWY K
C234

DWY L
C234

DWY I
C234

SW 1/4 OF SECTION 15 & NW 1/4 OF
SECTION 22, T18S., R.12W., W.M.,

LANE COUNTY, OREGON

Knowwhat'sbelow.
Callbefore you dig.

roxanne.johnston
Text Box
Exhibit W13



TC:65.95

TC:65.59 TC:65.75 TC:65.95
TC:66.47

BC:65.97BC:65.89BC:65.53
BC:65.45

BC:65.73

C:65.95 C:66.11 C:66.31

C:66.39C:66.20C:66.03

6.
0% 12
.0

%

11
.8

%

12
.0

%

1.
9%

1.
5%

1.
9%

1.
5%

3.0

3.0

3.03.0
5.0

5.0

5.0

3.0

3.58.08.03.5
10.2% 2.0% 2.5% 14.8%

8.0 8.0
1.9% 2.6%

2.3%2.2%
8.0 8.0

WINDSONG LP

B
EL

LR
O

SE
 L

N

C:66.23C:66.11

C:66.19 C:66.30
C:66.71

C:67.03

C:66.96C:66.64

5.0 5.0

5.4 5.25.4
5.2

5.0
5.0

1.
5% 1.

4%

2.3%
5.1%

2.2%
5.4%

6.1% 6.1%

6.4%6.4%

1.
4%

1.
3%

1.3%

12.0% 14
.8

%

5.
6%

1.5%

1.5%

12.0%

2.
2%

2.
2%

2.
2%

2.
2%

2.
2%

2.
2%

10
.2

%

1.3%

1.
1%

12.0%

1.5%

C:62.90

C:63.15

C:63.41

C:63.33

C:63.53

C:63.08

C:62.82

C:62.86

BC:62.32

BC:62.40

BC:62.66

BC:62.91

BC:62.99

TC:63.49

TC:62.97

TC:62.72

TC:62.46

TC:62.82

11
.5

11
.5

11
.5

5.0

3.0

3.
5

3.0

5.0

3.0

5.0

3.0

3.0

3.
5

11
.5

11
.5

3.
5

3.
5

W
IN

DS
ONG

 L
P

APT DRIVE-N

AUTUMN GOLD LN
W

IN
DSONG LP

TC:61.37

TC:61.01

TC:61.22

TC:61.36

TC:61.81

BC:60.95

BC:61.16

BC:61.30

BC:61.31

C:61.90

C:61.72

C:61.80

C:61.62

C:61.45

C:61.37

C:61.55

C:61.57

6.5%

12.0%

1.5%

2.2
%

2.6
%

1.8
%

12
.8

%

3.0%

5.
0%12.0%

1.5%

2.2
%

2.2
%

11.1%

1.5%

2.1
%

BC:60.87

3.0

3.0

5.0

3.
5

3.
5

3.0

5.0

3.0

5.03.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

C:61.64
C:61.52

C:61.64

C:62.07

C:62.00

C:62.28

C:62.36

0.9%

0.0%

4.4
%

5.0
%

5.
7%

1.6%

5.
8%

4.
6%

2.4%

1.5%

3.9

4.3

6.9

5.0

3.6

2.
9

3.
9

5.0

5.
0

1.
9

5.0

5.0

5.
01.5%

C234

RH
O

DO
DE

N
DR

O
N

 A
RB

O
R

PL
AN

N
ED

 U
N

IT
 D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T

FL
O

RE
N

CE
, O

R
AP

IC
 F

LO
RE

N
CE

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S,

 L
LC

D
RI

VE
W

AY
 D

ET
AI

LS
 II

I

2021-09-10

PERMIT SET

19555

700, 1900, 3800

JTE, TEG, ZMS, JKG

AJM

PC 20 07 PUD 01 & PC 20 08 SUB 01

P:
\1

95
55

-F
LO

R
EN

C
E 

M
AS

TE
R

 P
LA

N
\C

AD
\0

1 
C

O
R

E\
C

D
\1

95
55

-D
R

IV
EW

AY
 D

ET
AI

LS
.D

W
G

DESIGNED BY

CHECKED BY

REVISIONS

PUBLISH DATE

ISSUED FOR

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT INFORMATION

J U N E  1 6 ,  2 0 11J E S S E  T .  E ME R S ON

70657PE

EXPIRES: 12/31/21

OREGON

ENGINEER

RE
GIS

TERED PROFESSIONAL

PROJECT #

LAND USE #

DESIGNED BY

CHECKED BY

TAX LOT(S)

DWY I
C234

N

EW

S

SCALE: 1" =

0
FT

5

5'

WINDSONG LP - BELLROSE LN DWY J
C234

N

EW

S

SCALE: 1" =

0
FT

5

5'

WINDSONG LP DRIVEWAY ACCESS

DWY K
C234

N

EW

S

SCALE: 1" =

0
FT

5

5'

WINDSONG LP - AUTUMN GOLD LN

roxanne.johnston
Text Box
Exhibit W15


	Exhibit 12 - Sheets C221 and C222
	Exhibit W12 - Sheet C221
	Sheet C222

	Exhibit W13 - Sheet C231
	Exhibit W15 - Sheet C234



